



Line	Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Fitzgerald Excavating & Trucking		Schumacher Excavating Inc.		Krueger Excavating Inc.		Ims Contracting, LLC.		BCM Construction, Inc.		McNamara Contracting Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.		Heslerton Construction	
					Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,845.00	\$20,845.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$36,760.00	\$36,760.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
2	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,700.00	\$4,350.00
3	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.5	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,450.00	\$2,725.00
4	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
5	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CY	486	\$22.00	\$10,692.00	\$15.00	\$7,290.00	\$8.00	\$3,888.00	\$18.00	\$8,748.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00	\$21.00	\$10,206.00	\$40.00	\$19,440.00	\$30.00	\$14,580.00	\$31.00	\$15,066.00
6	2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	CY	29	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$0.01	\$0.29	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$29.00	\$841.00	\$37.00	\$1,073.00
7	2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	320	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$22.00	\$7,040.00	\$31.00	\$9,920.00	\$18.00	\$5,760.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$24.00	\$7,680.00	\$43.00	\$14,160.00	\$44.15	\$14,128.00	\$46.00	\$14,720.00
8	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	701	\$10.00	\$7,010.00	\$6.00	\$4,206.00	\$20.00	\$14,020.00	\$18.00	\$12,618.00	\$15.00	\$10,515.00	\$15.00	\$10,515.00	\$24.00	\$16,824.00	\$8.00	\$5,608.00	\$19.00	\$13,319.00
9	2106.507	STABILIZING AGGREGATE (CV)	CY	29	\$35.00	\$1,015.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$46.00	\$1,334.00	\$55.00	\$1,595.00	\$0.01	\$0.29	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$56.00	\$1,624.00	\$53.00	\$1,537.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00
10	2123.61	STREET SWEEPER (WITH PICKUP BROOM)	HOUR	25	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
11	2231.604	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL	SY	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
12	2411.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	2412.502	8X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SECT	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$9,155.00	\$18,310.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$11,350.00	\$22,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
14	2412.503	8X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	30.25	\$1,600.00	\$48,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$37,812.50	\$1,160.00	\$35,090.00	\$1,264.00	\$38,236.00	\$1,300.00	\$39,325.00	\$2,080.00	\$62,920.00	\$1,075.00	\$32,518.75	\$1,185.00	\$35,846.25	\$1,260.00	\$38,115.00
15	2451.507	FINE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV) (P)	CY	53	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$68.30	\$3,619.90	\$55.00	\$3,180.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$64.00	\$3,392.00	\$53.00	\$2,809.00	\$103.00	\$5,459.00	\$78.00	\$4,134.00
16	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	CY	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$136.00	\$3,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
17	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SF	312	\$20.00	\$6,240.00	\$24.50	\$7,644.00	\$11.50	\$3,584.00	\$27.00	\$8,424.00	\$18.00	\$5,616.00	\$20.00	\$6,240.00	\$18.45	\$5,756.40	\$12.00	\$3,744.00	\$14.50	\$4,524.00
18	2521.518	3" BITUMINOUS WALK	SF	5,194	\$4.00	\$20,776.00	\$1.90	\$9,868.60	\$3.00	\$15,582.00	\$3.50	\$18,179.00	\$4.00	\$20,776.00	\$5.00	\$25,970.00	\$5.00	\$25,970.00	\$5.00	\$25,970.00	\$5.00	\$25,970.00
19	2521.518	3" BITUMINOUS WALK - ENHANCED	SF	2,714	\$7.00	\$18,998.00	\$1.90	\$5,156.60	\$8.00	\$21,712.00	\$3.50	\$9,499.00	\$11.00	\$29,854.00	\$9.50	\$25,783.00	\$12.00	\$32,568.00	\$11.80	\$32,025.20	\$11.00	\$29,854.00
20	2521.602	DRILL & GROUT REINF BAR (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$13.00	\$104.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$7.70	\$61.60	\$22.00	\$176.00
21	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$71.00	\$1,775.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$63.40	\$1,585.00	\$45.35	\$1,133.75	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
22	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$79.00	\$1,580.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
23	2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN SPECIAL VINYL COATED	LF	47	\$220.00	\$10,340.00	\$119.00	\$5,593.00	\$420.00	\$19,740.00	\$380.00	\$17,860.00	\$300.00	\$14,100.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$215.00	\$10,105.00	\$90.00	\$4,230.00
24	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,245.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
25	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SF	3	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00
26	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
27	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$342.00	\$342.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
28	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	1,785	\$3.00	\$5,355.00	\$2.00	\$3,570.00	\$2.30	\$4,105.50	\$3.00	\$5,355.00	\$3.00	\$5,355.00	\$3.70	\$6,604.50	\$2.60	\$4,641.00	\$2.20	\$3,927.00	\$2.20	\$3,927.00
29	2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LF	24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$44.00	\$1,056.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$43.00	\$1,032.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$840.00
30	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LF	782	\$5.00	\$3,910.00	\$4.00	\$3,128.00	\$4.25	\$3,323.50	\$4.00	\$3,128.00	\$5.00	\$3,910.00	\$3.50	\$2,737.00	\$4.40	\$3,440.80	\$3.60	\$2,815.20	\$3.25	\$2,541.50
31	2573.601	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
32	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CY	635	\$35.00	\$22,225.00	\$14.00	\$8,890.00	\$31.00	\$19,685.00	\$40.00	\$25,400.00	\$0.01	\$6.35	\$17.00	\$10,795.00	\$32.00	\$20,320.00	\$40.00	\$25,400.00	\$36.00	\$22,860.00
33	2575.604	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 30 AND SEED MIXTURE 34-262	SY	885	\$3.00	\$2,655.00	\$2.95	\$2,610.75	\$2.31	\$2,044.35	\$4.00	\$3,540.00	\$7.00	\$6,195.00	\$4.00	\$3,540.00	\$6.78	\$6,000.30	\$9.50	\$8,407.50	\$3.50	\$3,097.50
34	2575.604	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 30 AND SEED MIXTURE 35-641	SY	2,920	\$3.00	\$8,760.00	\$3.45	\$10,074.00	\$2.25	\$6,570.00	\$4.00	\$11,680.00	\$7.00	\$20,440.00	\$4.00	\$11,680.00	\$4.70	\$13,724.00	\$4.70	\$13,724.00	\$3.50	\$10,220.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>Fitzgerald Excavating &amp; Trucking</b>	<b>Schumacher Excavating Inc.</b>	<b>Krueger Excavating Inc.</b>	<b>Ims Contracting, LLC.</b>	<b>BCM Construction, Inc.</b>	<b>McNamara Contracting Inc.</b>	<b>Pember Companies, Inc.</b>	<b>Heslerton Construction</b>								
						<b>\$317,841.00</b>	<b>\$197,259.45</b>	<b>\$240,125.25</b>	<b>\$261,829.00</b>	<b>\$257,198.94</b>	<b>\$289,435.00</b>	<b>\$291,851.75</b>	<b>\$312,026.50</b>	<b>\$344,687.10</b>								

Line	Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Fitzgerald Excavating & Trucking		Schumacher Excavating Inc.		Krueger Excavating Inc.		Ims Contracting, LLC.		BCM Construction, Inc.		McNamara Contracting Inc.		Pember Companies, Inc.		Heslerton Construction	
					Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
35	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,335.00	\$5,335.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,825.00	\$12,825.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
36	2101.502	CLEARING	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
37	2101.502	GRUBBING	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$215.00
38	2104.502	SALVAGE HYDRANT	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
39	2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00														